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QUALITY MEASURES CODING GUIDE

Measure CPT/CPT CATEGORY II/HCPCS/ICD-10 Code(s) Description Exclusions
Breast Cancer  
Screening

CPT/HCPCS codes: 77061-77063, 77065 -77067 Indicates whether a female age 52 - 74 had a mammogram done from 27 
months prior to the measurement period to the end of the measurement period.

Bilateral mastectomy ICD-10 code: Z90.13
Two unilateral mastectomies ICD-10 codes: Z90.11 AND Z90.12 
Unilateral mastectomy with bilateral modifier CPT codes: 19180, 19200, 19220, 
19240, 19303-19307

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

CAD Statin Therapy At least one high or moderate intensity statin dispensing event during 
the measurement year. 

The percentage of females age 40 - 75 and males age 21 - 75 who 
were identified as having atherosclerotic cardiovascular disease 
(ASCVD) and were dispensed at least one high-intensity or moderate-
intensity statin medication during the measurement year.

Patients with a diagnosis of pregnancy (ICD-10 codes: O000-O9989, O9A*, Z037*, 
Z331-Z3493, Z36) during the measurement year or year prior. Patients who had in 
vitro fertilization (HCPCS Procedure Codes: S4015, S4016, S4018, S4020, S4021) 
performed during the measurement year or year prior. Patients who had a prescription 
for clomiphene during the measurement year or year prior. Patients with evidence of 
ESRD (CPT Procedure Codes: 90935, 90937, 90940, 90945, 90947, 90997, 90999, 
99512 OR HCPCS Procedure Codes: G0257, S9339 OR ICD-10 codes: M60.80, 
N18.5, N18.6, Z911.5, Z99.2) during the measurement year or year prior. Patients with 
a diagnosis of cirrhosis (ICD-10 codes: K70.30, K70.31, K71.7, K74.3-K74.5, K74.60, 
K74.69, P78.81) during the measurement year or year prior. Patients with diagnosis of 
myalgia, myositis, myopathy or rhabdomyolysis (ICD-10 codes: G72.0, G72.2, G72.9, 
M60.80, M62.82, M79.10) during the measurement year or year prior. Patients with hospice 
services (CPT Procedure Codes: 99377, 99378) during the measurement year.

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year and excludes
patients receiving palliative care during the measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

Colorectal Cancer 
Screening

Colorectal cancer screening tests include the following: a fecal occult 
blood test during the measurement year, a flexible sigmoidoscopy or CT 
colonography during the measurement year or the previous four years, a 
stool DNA (sDNA) with FIT test during the measurement year or previous 
two years, or a colonoscopy during the measurement year or the previous 
nine years.
Fecal Occult Blood Test (FOBT) CPT/HCPCS codes: 82270, 
82274, G0328
Flexible Sigmoidoscopy CPT/HCPCS codes: 45330-45335, 45337, 
45338, 45340-45342, 45346, 45347, 45349, 45350, G0104
CT Colonography CPT code: 74261-74263
Stool DNA (sDNA) with FIT test CPT/HCPCS code: 81528
Colonoscopy CPT/HCPCS codes: 44388-44394, 44397, 44401-
44408, 45355, 45378-45393, 45398, G0105, G0121

Indicates whether a patient, age 45 - 75, had appropriate screening for 
colorectal cancer.

Colorectal Cancer ICD-10 codes: C18.0-C18.9, C19, C20, C21.2, C21.8, C78.5, 
Z85.038, Z85.048
Total Colectomy CPT codes: 44150-44153, 44155-44158, 44210-44212

Patients with hospice service during the measurement year or dispensed dementia meds 
during the measurement year or year prior.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient 
may meet criteria for measure exclusions. Patients who used hospice services anytime 
during the measurement year and excludes patients receiving palliative care during the 
measurement year.

https://providers.patriushealth.com/portal/documents/10226/414334474/Advanced+Illness+and+Frailty+Guide.pdf/6d06430e-5cf7-0753-8be6-86f323a573fa?t=1699476879683
https://providers.patriushealth.com/portal/documents/10226/414334474/Advanced+Illness+and+Frailty+Guide.pdf/6d06430e-5cf7-0753-8be6-86f323a573fa?t=1699476879683
https://providers.patriushealth.com/portal/documents/10226/414334474/Advanced+Illness+and+Frailty+Guide.pdf/6d06430e-5cf7-0753-8be6-86f323a573fa?t=1699476879683
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Measure CPT/CPT CATEGORY II/HCPCS/ICD-10 Code(s) Description Exclusions
Controlling High 
Blood Pressure (BP)

Systolic CPT codes: 3074F, 3075F, 3077F
AND
Diastolic CPT codes: 3078F, 3079F, 3080F

The BP reading must be on or after the visit with the 2nd diagnosis 
of hypertension.

Patients age 18 - 85 who had a diagnosis of hypertension (HTN) and 
whose blood pressure was adequately controlled (<140/90) during the 
measurement year.

Patients with evidence of end-stage renal disease (ESRD) or a kidney transplant on or prior 
to December 31 of the measurement year. Documentation in the medical  
record must include a dated note including evidence of ESRD, kidney transplant or dialysis. 
All patients with a diagnosis of pregnancy during the measurement year. 

All patients who had a non-acute inpatient stay during the measurement year. Also 
excludes all patients with hospice services during the measurement year and excludes 
patients receiving palliative care during the measurement year.

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

Diabetes Eye 
Exam

Billed by an optometrist or ophthalmologist CPT codes: 67028, 
67030, 67031, 67036, 67039-67043, 67101, 67105, 67107, 67108, 
67110, 67113, 67121, 67141, 67145, 67208, 67210, 67218, 67220, 
67221, 67227, 67228, 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92018, 92019, 
92134, 92201, 92202, 92225-92228, 92230, 92235, 92240, 92250, 
92260, 99203-99205, 99213-99215, 99242-99245 
HCPCS codes: S0620, S0621, S3000
Unilateral Eye Enucleation CPT codes: 65091, 65093, 65101, 65103, 
65105, 65110, 65112, 65114
Patient must have two unilateral eye enucleations or one unilateral 
enucleation with a bilateral modifier.

Billed by any provider type during each measurement year.
CPT codes: 2022F, 2023F, 2024F, 2025F, 2026F, 2033F, 3072F, 92229

Indicates whether a patient with Type 1 or Type 2 diabetes age 18 - 75 had a 
dilated retinal eye exam performed by an optometrist or ophthalmologist 
in the current year OR a dilated retinal eye exam performed by an 
optometrist or ophthalmologist during the year prior to the measurement 
year, along with a diagnosis of uncomplicated diabetes. If any other 
diagnosis showing complicated diabetes is received, the test must be 
performed annually.

Patients if they had gestational or steroid-induced diabetes during the measurement 
year AND that patient did not have any other diabetes diagnosis in any setting in the 
measurement year or year prior. Also excludes anyone with hospice services or palliative 
care services during the measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

Diabetes HbA1c 
Less Than 9%

CPT codes: 3044F, 3051F and 3052F or
LOINC codes: 17856-6, 4548-4, 4549-2 with a Lab Result Numeric 
Value between 0 and 9

Diabetic patients age 18 - 75 whose HbA1c level is less than 9%. Patients if they had gestational or steroid-induced diabetes during the measurement 
year AND that patient did not have any other diabetes diagnosis in any setting in the 
measurement year or year prior. A diagnosis of HIV (anytime prior to or during the 
measurement year). Also excludes anyone with hospice services and patients receiving 
palliative care during the measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

Medication 
Adherence for 
Cholesterol

Pharmacy claims Patients age 18 or older who adhere to their prescribed drug therapy 
for statin cholesterol medications. Patients fill their prescriptions in the 
targeted drug class at least 80% or higher of the days prescribed in the 
measurement year.

Any patient diagnosed with end-stage renal disease (ESRD).

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

Medication 
Adherence for 
Hypertension

Pharmacy claims Patients age 18 or older who adhere to their prescribed drug therapy 
for renin angiotensin system (RAS) antagonists (angiotensin converting 
enzyme inhibitor (ACEI), angiotensin receptor blocker (ARB) or direct renin 
inhibitor medications). Qualifying “Blood Pressure medication” includes 
ACEI, an ARB, or a direct renin inhibitor drug. Patients must fill their 
prescriptions in the targeted drug class at least 80% or higher of the days 
prescribed in the measurement year.

Any patient diagnosed with end-stage renal disease (ESRD).

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

https://providers.patriushealth.com/portal/documents/10226/414334474/Advanced+Illness+and+Frailty+Guide.pdf/6d06430e-5cf7-0753-8be6-86f323a573fa?t=1699476879683
https://providers.patriushealth.com/portal/documents/10226/414334474/Advanced+Illness+and+Frailty+Guide.pdf/6d06430e-5cf7-0753-8be6-86f323a573fa?t=1699476879683
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Measure CPT/CPT CATEGORY II/HCPCS/ICD-10 Code(s) Description Exclusions
Medication 
Adherence 
for Diabetes 
Medications

Pharmacy claims Patients with Type 1 or Type 2 diabetes age 18 or older who adhere 
to their prescribed drug therapy across four classes of diabetes 
medications: biguanides, sulfonylureas, thiazolidinediones, and 
Dipeptidyl Peptidase (DPP)-IV Inhibitors. Patients must fill their 
prescriptions in the targeted drug class at least 80% or higher of the 
days prescribed in the measurement year.

Any patient diagnosed with end-stage renal disease (ESRD).

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

Medication 
Reconciliation 
Post Discharge

CPT/HCPCS codes: 99483, 99495, 99496, 1111F

Measure looks at any inpatient admission to hospital, nursing home, 
rehab, etc.

Patients 18 and older with an inpatient admission during the measurement 
year for whom medications were reconciled from the date of discharge 
through 30 days after discharge (31 days total) by a prescribing practitioner, 
clinical pharmacist or registered nurse. Only physicians and qualified 
healthcare providers (MD, DO, NP, etc.) can file TCM codes 99495/99496.

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

Osteoporosis 
Screening in
Older Women

CPT/HCPCS codes: 76977, 77078, 77080, 77081, 77085, 77086 Indicates the the percentage of women 65-85 years of age who received 
one or more osteoporosis screening tests during the measurement year or 
the prior year that is on or after the member’s 65th birthday.

Women who had a hospice service during the measurement year, frailty or advanced illness 
claim during the measurement year or one year prior.

Women who had an encounter for osteoporosis therapy within 12 months prior to the index 
event date.

Women who had a prescription for an osteoporosis drug within 12 months prior to the index 
event date.

Women who used palliative services anytime during the intake period to the end of the 
measurement year.

Note: See our Advanced Illness and Frailty Guide for coding assistance if a patient may 
meet criteria for measure exclusions.

Statin Use in 
Persons with 
Diabetes

Pharmacy claims Patients age 40 - 75 who have had two diabetes medication fills  
and have also received a statin or a statin combination fill in the 
measurement period.  

Any patient diagnosed with End-Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) and any patients enrolled 
in hospice care at any time during the measurement period. Also, members with the 
following diagnosis code based conditions coded during the measurement period will be 
excluded: rhabdomyolysis, myopathy, pregnancy, lactation, liver disease, pre-diabetes and 
polycystic ovary syndrome.

Patients who used hospice services anytime during the measurement year.

These codes are to be used for reference only. This is general information and not a guarantee of payment. Blue Advantage® PPO is provided by Patrius Health, an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.
Current Procedural Terminology © 2022 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.
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